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Day 1: Wednesday, 20.02.2019

09:30 am
12:30 pm
02:00 pm
02:00 pm
06:00 pm

Nordic Combined
Cross-Country
Cross-Country

Ski Jumping
Opening Ceremony

Day 2: Thursday, 21.02.2019

09:30 am
12:00 am
02:00 pm
02:30 pm
06:30 pm

Nordic Combined
Cross-Country
Ski Jumping
Cross-Country
Medal Ceremony

Day 3: Friday, 22.02.2019

09:30 am
10:00-11:30 am
10:30 am
11:30-01:00 pm
01:30 pm
02:30 pm
04:15 pm
06:30 pm

Nordic Combined
Cross-Country
Nordic Combined
Cross-Country
Ski Jumping

Ski Jumping
Nordic Combined
Medal Ceremony

Day 4: Saturday, 23.02.2019

09:30 am
11:00 am
12:30 pm
01:30 pm
02:30 pm
06:30 pm

Nordic Combined
Cross-Country
Cross-Country
Ski Jumping

Ski Jumping
Medal Ceremony

Training HS130

Quali Ladies 5km (classic)
Quali Men 10km (classic)
Training Men HS130

Training HS130
Quali Sprint Ladies and Men (Skating)
Training HS130
Final Sprint Ladies and Men (Skating)

Trial HS130

Training

Ski Jumping HS130
Training

Trial HS130

Quali HS130

Individual Gundersen 10km

Training HS130
Skiathlon Ladies 15km
Skiathlon Men 30km
Trial Ski Jumping HS130
Ski Jumping HS130

Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Medal Plaza Seefeld

Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Medal Plaza Seefeld

Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Medal Plaza Seefeld

Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Medal Plaza Seefeld
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Day 5: Sunday, 24.02.2019

09:30 am
09:30 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
01:30 pm
01:45 pm
02:45 pm
06:30 pm

Cross-Country
Nordic Combined
Nordic Combined
Cross-Country
Nordic Combined
Ski Jumping

Ski Jumping
Medal Ceremony

Day 6: Monday, 25.02.2019

10:00 am
01:00 pm
04:00 pm

Nordic Combined
Ski Jumping
Ski Jumping

03:30-05:30 pm Nordic Combined

Day 7: Tuesday, 26.02.2019

10:00 am Nordic Combined
12:30 pm Ski Jumping
01:30 pm Cross-Country
03:00 pm Ski Jumping
04:00 pm Ski Jumping
03:30-05:30 pm Nordic Combined
06:30 pm Medal Ceremony

Day 8: Wednesday, 27.02.2019

10:00 am Nordic Combined
02:00 pm Cross-Country
03:00 pm Ski Jumping
04:00-05:30 pm Nordic Combined
04:15 pm Ski Jumping
06:30 pm Medal Ceremony
07:30 pm Ski Jumping

Day 9: Thursday, 28.02.2019

10:00 am Nordic Combined
11:00 am Nordic Combined
01:00 pm Cross-Country
03:15 pm Nordic Combined
03:30 pm Ski Jumping
04:30 pm Ski Jumping
06:30 pm Medal Ceremony

Quali Team Sprint Ladies and Men

Trial Team Sprint HS130

Ski Jumping Team Sprint HS130

Final Team Sprint Ladies and Men (classic)
Team Sprint 2x7,5km

Trial Team Ski Jumping HS130

Ski Jumping Team HS130

Training Ski Jumping HS109
Training Ladies HS109
Training Ladies HS109
Training Cross-Country

Training HS109
Training Men HS109
Ladies 10km (classic)
Trial Ladies HS109
Quali Ladies HS109
Training Cross-Country

Training HS109

Men 15km (classic)
Trial Ladies HS109
Training Cross-Country
Ladies HS109

Training Men HS109

Trial Ski Jumping HS109

Ski Jumping HS109

Relay Ladies 4x5km

Individual Gundersen 10km
Probedurchgang Herren HS109
Quali Men HS109

Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
Medal Plaza Seefeld

Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld

Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Medal Plaza Seefeld

Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Medal Plaza Seefeld

Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld

Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
Medal Plaza Seefeld
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Day 10: Friday, 01.03.2019

10:00 am Nordic Combined Training Ski Jumping HS109 Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
12:00 am Ski Jumping Training Mixed Team Ladies HS109 Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
01:00 pm Ski Jumping Training Mixed Team Men HS109 Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
01:15 pm Cross-Country Relay Men 4x10km Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
03:00 pm Ski Jumping Trial Men HS109m Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
04:00 pm Ski Jumping Men HS109m Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
04:00-05:30 pm Nordic Combined Training Cross-Country Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
06:30 pm Medal Ceremony Medal Plaza Seefeld

Day 11: Saturday, 02.03.2019

10:00 am Nordic Combined Trial Team Ski Jumping HS109 Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
11:00 am Nordic Combined Team Ski Jumping HS109 Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
12:15 pm Cross-Country Mass Start Ladies 30km (Skating) Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
02:45 pm Nordic Combined Team Cross-Country 4x5km Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
03:00 pm Ski Jumping Trial Mixed Team HS109 Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
04:00 pm Ski Jumping Mixed Team HS109 Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
06:30 pm Medal Ceremony Medal Plaza Seefeld

Day 12: Sunday, 03.03.2019
01:00 pm
03:30 pm

Current as of July 18 (changes and modifications reserved)

Cross-Country
Closing Ceremony

Mass Start Men 50km (Skating)

Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
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