



19.02. - 03.03.2019

SEEFELD2019.COM



# **COMPETITION PROGRAMME**

TIME	DISCIPLINE	EVENT	VENUE
Day 1: Wedne	<b>sday,</b> 20.02.2019		
09:30 am	Nordic Combined	Training HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
12:30 pm	Cross-Country	Quali Ladies 5km (classic)	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
02:00 pm	Cross-Country	Quali Men 10km (classic)	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
02:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Training Men HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
06:00 pm	Opening Ceremony		Medal Plaza Seefeld
Day 2: Thursd	<b>ay,</b> 21.02.2019		
09:30 am	Nordic Combined	Training HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
12:00 am	Cross-Country	Quali Sprint Ladies and Men (Skating)	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
02:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Training HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
02:30 pm	Cross-Country	Final Sprint Ladies and Men (Skating)	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
06:30 pm	Medal Ceremony		Medal Plaza Seefeld
Day 3: Friday,			
09:30 am	Nordic Combined	Trial HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
10:00-11:30 am	Cross-Country	Training	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
10:30 am	Nordic Combined	Ski Jumping HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
11:30-01:00 pm	Cross-Country	Training	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
01:30 pm	Ski Jumping	Trial HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
02:30 pm	Ski Jumping	Quali HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
04:15 pm	Nordic Combined	Individual Gundersen 10km	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
06:30 pm	Medal Ceremony		Medal Plaza Seefeld
	00 00 0010		
Day 4: Saturda	• •		
09:30 am	Nordic Combined	Training HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
11:00 am	Cross-Country	Skiathlon Ladies 15km	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
12:30 pm	Cross-Country	Skiathlon Men 30km	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
01:30 pm	Ski Jumping	Trial Ski Jumping HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
02:30 pm	Ski Jumping	Ski Jumping HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
06:30 pm	Medal Ceremony		Medal Plaza Seefeld









Day	<b>5</b> .	CIIP	day	$\Omega \Lambda$	$\cap$	2019	í
1147	- 1	. 71111	ILIAV.	74	11/	7119	,

09:30 am	Cross-Country	Quali Team Sprint Ladies and Men	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
09:30 am	Nordic Combined	Trial Team Sprint HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
10:30 am	Nordic Combined	Ski Jumping Team Sprint HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
11:30 am	Cross-Country	Final Team Sprint Ladies and Men (classic)	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
01:30 pm	Nordic Combined	Team Sprint 2x7,5km	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
01:45 pm	Ski Jumping	Trial Team Ski Jumping HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
02:45 pm	Ski Jumping	Ski Jumping Team HS130	Bergisel Schanze Innsbruck
06:30 pm	Medal Ceremony		Medal Plaza Seefeld

## **Day 6: Monday,** 25.02.2019

10:00 am	Nordic Combined	Training Ski Jumping HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
01:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Training Ladies HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
04:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Training Ladies HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
03:30-05:30 pm	Nordic Combined	Training Cross-Country	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld

## **Day 7: Tuesday,** 26.02.2019

10:00 am	Nordic Combined	Training HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
12:30 pm	Ski Jumping	Training Men HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
01:30 pm	Cross-Country	Ladies 10km (classic)	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
03:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Trial Ladies HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
04:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Quali Ladies HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
03:30-05:30 pm	Nordic Combined	Training Cross-Country	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
06:30 pm	Medal Ceremony		Medal Plaza Seefeld

## **Day 8: Wednesday,** 27.02.2019

10:00 am	Nordic Combined	Training HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
02:00 pm	Cross-Country	Men 15km (classic)	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
03:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Trial Ladies HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
04:00-05:30 pm	Nordic Combined	Training Cross-Country	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
04:15 pm	Ski Jumping	Ladies HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
06:30 pm	Medal Ceremony		Medal Plaza Seefeld
07:30 pm	Ski Jumping	Training Men HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld

## **Day 9: Thursday,** 28.02.2019

10:00 am	Nordic Combined	Trial Ski Jumping HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
11:00 am	Nordic Combined	Ski Jumping HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
01:00 pm	Cross-Country	Relay Ladies 4x5km	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
03:15 pm	Nordic Combined	Individual Gundersen 10km	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
03:30 pm	Ski Jumping	Probedurchgang Herren HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
04:30 pm	Ski Jumping	Quali Men HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
06:30 pm	Medal Ceremony		Medal Plaza Seefeld

SEEFELD2019.com











# **Day 10: Friday,** 01.03.2019

10:00 am	Nordic Combined	Training Ski Jumping HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
12:00 am	Ski Jumping	Training Mixed Team Ladies HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
01:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Training Mixed Team Men HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
01:15 pm	Cross-Country	Relay Men 4x10km	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
03:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Trial Men HS109m	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
04:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Men HS109m	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
04:00-05:30 pm	Nordic Combined	Training Cross-Country	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
06:30 pm	Medal Ceremony		Medal Plaza Seefeld

# **Day 11: Saturday,** 02.03.2019

10:00 am	Nordic Combined	Trial Team Ski Jumping HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
11:00 am	Nordic Combined	Team Ski Jumping HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
12:15 pm	Cross-Country	Mass Start Ladies 30km (Skating)	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
02:45 pm	Nordic Combined	Team Cross-Country 4x5km	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
03:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Trial Mixed Team HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
04:00 pm	Ski Jumping	Mixed Team HS109	Toni Seelos Schanze Seefeld
06:30 pm	Medal Ceremony		Medal Plaza Seefeld

# **Day 12: Sunday,** 03.03.2019

01:00 pm	Cross-Country	Mass Start Men 50km (Skating)	Cross-Country Arena Seefeld
03:30 pm	Closing Ceremony		Cross-Country Arena Seefeld

Current as of July 18 (changes and modifications reserved)









